

## FEES AND CHARGES - SEPTEMBER 2023

**TUITION FEES** 

Nursery	Morning Session (8.15 am - Noon)	£120 per session, per term (includes free entitlement)			
	Lunchtime Session (Noon - 1.00 pm)	£300 per session, per term			
	Afternoon Session (1.00 pm - 3.15 pm)	£265 per session, per term			
	Full Day (8.15 am - 3.15 pm)	£685 per day, per term (includes free entitlement)			
Nursery Fees are inclusive of a mid-morning snack and lunch as appropriate.					
Infant Sahaal	Depention / Infont 1 / Infont 2	Dor torm			

Infant School	Reception / Infant 1 / Infant 2	Per term Per annum	£4,143 £12,429
Junior School	J1 / J2	Per term Per annum	£4,733 £14,199
	J3 / J4	Per term Per annum	£4,917 £14,751
Senior School		Per term Per annum	£5,625 £16,875

The tuition fee includes tuition, text books, stationery, standard public examination fees and lunch. It covers a full academic year, including any period of study leave.

Sixth form pupils may opt out of lunch and should confirm this to Mrs. Melanie Wade in the Bursary (wadem@solsch.org.uk) in writing by the end of the first week of the relevant term to receive a credit of £260 per term.

A tuition fee sibling discount of 25% is available for the third and subsequent child from the same immediate family concurrently attending the school (excluding the Nursery).

## Other Items

The School Bus Service timetable and charges are listed on the school website.

Private Instrumental Music Lessons	termly charge	£227.50
10 Lessons per term (all pupils)		

Details and charges for instrument hire are available from the Music Department

Snowdonia School (Shell Form only)	per annum	£150.00
(charged in equal amounts on Easter and Summer Term accounts)		

Some other trips, visits and games options may be subject to additional charges which will be made clear prior to any reservation.

Details and charges for the Prep School Wraparound Club services are listed on the school website or available from the Prep School Reception.

Pupils will be fined for wilful damage to school property, loss of books etc.

Tuition and bus fees are payable on or before the first day of term. A late payment surcharge of 2% per month will be added to bills not paid on time.